

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: New Comfort Station, Yankton Unit, Lewis & Clark Recreation Area, Yankton County, GFP Project No. LCYk20Pa

Bid Opening Date: August 6, 2019, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				B & H Electric		Puetz Corporation		Sharpe Enterprises		Welfl Corporation	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,302.00	\$20,302.00
2	Water Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$552.00	\$552.00
3	Sewer Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$341.00	\$341.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$883.00	\$883.00
4	Electrical Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	500 Gal.Tank/Pad/Line/Reg.	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$4,797.00	\$4,797.00
6	Comfort Station Complete	LS	1	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$206,255.00	\$206,255.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$184,742.00	\$184,742.00
7	1 ½" HDPE Water Service	LF	350	\$9.25	\$3,237.50	\$14.00	\$4,900.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$16.00	\$5,600.00
8	1 ½" Curb Stop & Waste	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$552.00	\$552.00
9	4" PVC Gravity Sewer Line	LF	30	\$36.50	\$1,095.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
10	Exterior Sewer Clean-out	EA	2	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$193.00	\$386.00
11	1500 Gallon Septic Tank F&I	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,760.00	\$5,520.00
12	200 Amp Underground Elect.	LF	35	\$18.00	\$630.00	\$89.60	\$3,136.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$71.00	\$2,485.00
13	Exterior Bollard Lights	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,274.00	\$6,370.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,876.00	\$9,380.00
14	4" Fiber Ent. Sidewalks/Fill	SF	716	\$5.36	\$3,837.76	\$5.00	\$3,580.00	\$8.00	\$5,728.00	\$5.00	\$3,580.00
15	Utility Boring Beneath Road	LF	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$17.00	\$1,190.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$257,371.26		\$239,891.00		\$258,003.00		\$241,619.00	